tracesafe

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

TraceSafe Joins Future Borders Coalition, Supports COVID-19 Recovery as a Leader in Tech Innovation

April 12, 2021: Vancouver, BC – <u>Tracesafe Inc.</u> ("TraceSafe") (CSE: TSF), a global leader in wearable safety tech and connected workforce solutions, including large-scale enterprise, venue management and asset tracking, is proud to announce it is now a member of the Future Borders Coalition.

The Future Borders Coalition helps to advance the efficiency and security of the Canada–United States border, which has been closed for non-essential travel for over one year. Thanks to TraceSafe's unique experience using technology to enhance safety and efficiency for governments and border crossings around the world, this partnership will be a strong foundation for the border's eventual re-opening.

With the largest trade and travel bilateral relationship in the world, Canada and the United States have a long history of innovation. At its height, two-way trade reached \$800 billion per year and more than 300,000 people crossed the border daily.

"With this partnership, TraceSafe's goal is to support the Future Borders Coalition to continue the work of accelerating a cohesive border vision based on improvements in technology, processes, facilities and innovation," notes Wayne Lloyd, CEO of TraceSafe. "Even though we are all eager to see the Canada–U.S. border reopen for non-essential travel, it's important to do so through a secure, efficient and science-based phased approach — which is what TraceSafe and Future Borders Coalition are dedicated to facilitating."

TraceSafe will sit on the Future Borders Coalition border recovery working group, which includes the Air Border Task Force, Land Border Task Force, and the Supply Chain Goods/Management Task Force. In this role, the firm will contribute to the shaping of global standards and best practices in post-COVID-19 world, ensuring a sustainable recovery for all.

About TraceSafe

TraceSafe is a full suite of real-time location management services and contact tracing solutions enabled through advanced low power bluetooth beacons and enterprise cloud management. TraceSafe's leading cloud management solution ensures both user privacy and comprehensive administrative control. TraceSafe's patented contact tracing bracelet has already been deployed in mission critical quarantine applications around the world in partnership with leading governments. In addition to their government work, TraceSafe is developing leading edge solutions for Enterprise, Healthcare, Education, Government and large-scale venue management.

For further information, please contact:

Wayne Lloyd, CEO	Emily Graham, CFO
+1 (604) 629-9975	+1 (604) 356-8111
<u>wayne@tracesafe.io</u>	emily@tracesafe.io

The Canadian Securities Exchange has in no way approved or disapproved the contents of this news release.

Statements in this news release may contain forward-looking statements that are based on TraceSafe's expectations, estimates and projections regarding its business and the economic environment in which it operates, including with respect to expectations regarding the TraceSafe assets and their application, future business plans and relationships, future developments in respect of COVID-19 and solutions adopted in response to the virus, and the deployment and acceptance of the TraceSafe technology. Although TraceSafe believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to control or predict, including the suitability of our products to help businesses and governments reopen, competition, the spread or containment of COVID-19 and government responses thereto and general economic and market conditions. Therefore, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in these forward-looking statements and readers should not place undue reliance on such statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are made, and TraceSafe undertakes no obligation to update them publicly to reflect new information or the occurrence of future events or circumstances unless otherwise required to do so by law.